
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5262
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003
SETTING UP OF NATIONAL CATTLE DEVELOPMENT BOARD
RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for setting up of National Cattle Development Board (NCDB) on the pattern of National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) and with an organisation chart by Bharatiya Cattle Resource Development Foundation (BCRDF); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and by when it is likely to be set up?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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